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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

August 14. 1990 

Mr. Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

I am enclosing documents received from the Committee of Orientation 
For Vietnamese Political Prisoners in Houston, Texas, regarding family 
reunification for Mr. Nguyen don Xuan. 

As you will see from the cover letter from Le Van Nhan, President of 
the Houston chapter, he has asked that the case be presented to you in 
the hopes that the paperwork can be expedited. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns re rding the enclosed 
documents, please feel free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Enclosures 

______ Kh~ Minh Tho 
President 
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, ~MMInEE OF ORIENTATION 

Fu" viETNAMESE POLITICAI.·PRliPNERS 
1441 W. MT.HOUSTON 

Transmittal Letter 

HOUSTON; TE*AS 1m@ 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Congressional Liaison and Liason with 
The U.S. Executive Branch 
P. O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

No. eo.3 
Date -~~-4'.lo!.D __ It,...;qJ,..;'l':{-LLll 

'V 

Reference: Family reunification documents of Mr./~. -.a...N...l7f-I'~~AI.U:.I..oM ''---lIJ1a,'-'''Ioa/'-~X ~ 
Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Enclosed hereto please find documents of family reunification of the 
referenced people uQCI~lat1'''8 HU/is a political prisoner. 

Please present the case to Mr. Robert L. Funseth and ask him to please 
expedite the paper work. 

Your cooperation is appreciated. 

Copy to: 
f\...-- +~ __ 

M~ ... ~ ... ~ Xa.t~ 
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1) Honorable Senator 
Don Henderson 
Texas Senate 
P.O. Box 12068 
Capital Station 
Austin, Texas 78711 

2) Mr. Robert Furseth 
c/o Mrs. Khuch Minh Tho 
Congressional Liaison and Liaison with 
The U.S. Executive Branch 
P. O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 2205-0635 

Dear Si r: 

Xuan Don Nguyen 

July 27, 1990 

I am, a fonner political prisoner from a so called re-education camp of 
Vi etnam. Because of the humane i nterventi on of the US gove rnment, I wa s 
released and was allo~d to come to the United States on April 1990 to be 
reunified with my sister-in-law and her husband, Dr. Chau Buu, a medical 
doctor who has settled in Houston manY years ago. 

MY twenty-four year old son, Tu Don Nguyen, had to escape from Vietnam because 
of the vehement persecution against children of fonner pro-American service 
men. With God's protection, he safely reached the Philippines on April 7, 
1989. His personal data is as follows: 

Name: Tu Don Nguyen 
Date of Birth: March 28, 1966 
Place of Birth: Saigon, Vietnam 
Date of Arrival: April 7, 1989 (in the Philippines) 

Present address: Tu Don Nguyen 
Group 149 Marive1es PFAC 
Palawan 5300 PHILIPPINES 

His reasons for fleeing Vietnam before we did are: 

1) We did not know when we were to be scheduled for an interview 
which would allow us to exit Vietnam legally. 

2) Being son of "Rabid reactionary", he was forcefully enlisted 
to fight in the Kampuchean conflicts. 



July 27, 1990 
Page 2 

I am writing this letter to beseech you to intervene, in conjunction with the 
u.s. Embassy in the Philippines, so that my son will not be returned to 
Vi etnam. As you know, recently, there has been a wave of forced repatri ati on 
of the Vietnamese boat people from refugee camps throughout Southeast Asia. 
Please help Dr. Buu and I to sponsor mY son so that he can be unified with his 
family in this new country which we call home. 

Your help will be deeply appreciated by all of our families for the rest of 
our 1i ves. 

Sincerely yours, 

;;}{< (;G 
,/ I 

Xuan Don Nguyen 

Attachments: 
1. Proof of legal residency in USA 
2. Five (5) copies of VISA 1-94 
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. American Council for Nationalities Service 
95 Haduon Avenue, New York, New York 10016 - Tel'CU2)-SJ2-58S8 

YMCA International Services 
ACNS Affiliate 
~635 West Dallas 

Tel~ Nurn er: 62492 UW 
Cable Addr sa: NA TSERVE NEW YORK 

Houston, Texas 77019 
(713) 527-8690 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
(Please type or print legibly) 

Da'e fll.d~ 
of arriv~l in that country: 

SECTION I: 

I am filing this 
located 1n: Date 

H - 7. ----jSl~crf--_-
NAME and AKA Sex 
(underline family name) 

Place/Date of Birth Relation to'You 
If Known 

Present Location 
or Address' 

Tu n 4{ lifer 
Ma..rl !J ~'l P f:-A c 
53 GO P cJcu.u<M-v 

Phi ~'ff'~ 

The Case Number for this fauily is:(lf available) 

SECTION II: 

Your Name J..Jou..a~~n~---Ib;..:; .• t...""\Y1 ... .L..l..--rt'-""-C..L..Ctl'-'l.lo..l'''''I .... e.,Q,jAQ"-' 
(and AKA) \ 

Da te of Birth ___ .=..¥ ....... ...;;---=2=--._-_3""'--J4--_ Sex M 

Alien Number (if applicable) 7 a q q 74 c:g 

Your us Immigration Status is: (Check One) 

Place 0 f Birth. __ ' ..:...lk.R.;..::::.==-_l'r-V~\'...;::e...;;;;;:..tn~Q~Yb'-l-_ 0 US Citben 

Address_ 0 Permanent Resident 

~ Refugee 

0 Alylee 

Phone Number (Bome) 0 Other{Please Explain) 
'-.. ./ 

{Work) ____ v ______ _ Date you Arrived in tha US_ If -:12 - <] Q 

Your original case number __________________ _ Your country of first a8ylum~ __ ~I~L_>~ft~----

Agency through which you came to the United states. ____ Lj~lM.:";;"'O..;.;.C::..·JLA...L-..Ja/-A..;...C ......... :iJL5.~..II:... ..... ----r. 
YOU HUST INCLUDE A COpy OF HaTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD. 
(PRA~d. green card. or 1-15 WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY' NOT BE VAl.ID. 

The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relation8h1~ to refugee oversea~. Failure 
to provide complete and accurate information may impede the admission of lequested refugees 
to the US. If information is unknown to you, indicate ··"unknown". If anyt"ne uses an alias, 
provide it. If anyone is d~ceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. 
Be sure to include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living, deceased or 
missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations" to explain any unusual relationships 
including adopted. half or ~tep relatives. 



• AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP PAGE 2 

• SECTION III: 

Your Father 

Your Kother 

Place/Date of Birth 
!cJ()!: KDown Du D(fn N1~eoh'.l.-~a~!L~ __ -

lY4Q ,h tin; Nl(Uf~~!Q-!.....J.ltt~t?..:;;..%_--
StOep-Father _......;.' _-LMJU,o::::.i-:;.;./,.::€=--__ _ 

Step-Kother ___ -L&JUQ~t!:..:Ieii.-__ _ 

PreeeDt LoeatioD/Addre •• 
It lC.nOVD 
pgod 

Spouse. f!p y 10 p, I ~ Vy ±~v Vc'e.fi;J am 3 - ') i) - '13 I J S' A=-
Date(s)/Place(s) of Harr1J1j(S) and/or Divorce(s) 1·- 2 l( - G C 
SECTION IV: 

Liat ALL your Children (livlnl. dece •• ed or ai •• iDa; ~lood •• t~p, half , adopted) 
HAHl! and AKA Sex Place/Dace'of Btrch Pr •• ent Locacion/Addr ••• 

If lC.nown If KDoVQ 
M S6.14h V(~~Yl'> P ala..v-:a.o

"" t' hi tirfl..lUl.-
IV' ... I 

U-- S'A 
(VI 

\ I uS A 
P ''1 USA-

SECTION V: 

Llst ALL your Brothera & Slaters (livlng. decea.ed or mls.tng; blood, atep. half or adopted) 

rl~c./D.te ~f B1r~h 
IflC.novn 
~ V('-e..~yY\ 

\.1 

.. r 

c 

Pr~.~nt Locat1oa/Arldreoa 
If lCAg\ou 

~ V\'~J:Y\!t yy. 

... , 

, I 

, , 

. . 

I swear that the 1nformat1oD in this statement 1. true to the beit of my kDovleds., .nd . ;:!~::~'.di./L' f.lI ......... t coulel J.opardize "" 1_,rouo •• ,:at_in tho Uaited 

~ ~ Sub ... )).d .Ad .worn to bolo.. .. tb1. 
Your S1p.ature rt-I q 

Su.., or Soal of Notary ;~. . _. 19/.t .. 
o~"'o~~'" THU TRAN Signature of Notary' Pubilic ,,,~,,\ HOTAA'tP':'U:,"'41'1~11!XA8 J 7 "J ~ {) /) 
l~l:jJ ~;;- I My cOIlllll1.tia1on expires VfJJ:t v1?c ,Z2.. 

Q.=.:':I.:IC»OG~::l9CIOOOO:>XO~=;) .. 
Name and S go.ture 0 agency representative who a.aiated in pr~p.ring th • Alfidavit: 

(if applicable) YMCA rnte rna tiona 1 S~:.:.r.:.v.:;ic:..:e:-.::s:.... ___ _ 
ACNS Affiliate 
3635 West Dallas 
Houston. Texas 77019 
01l} 527-8690 



crept 8 't 1 't 3 2 01 

Immigration and 
Naturalization Servia: 

SEA APR 18 1990 247 



w .... - A~nonimmigrant who-accepts ·una.ItllOri~ed employm'eni is' subj~ct to 
deportation. 
Important. Retain this permit in your POS5eSl'i • .ln;YOII ",lUt SflTrelflkril wAtmyot. 
hVe the U.s. Failure to do so may delay you. entry into tlle U.S. in the future. 
You are authorized to 5tay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To 
remain past thiS date, wtthou. permission from immigration authoritie5. is a 
violation of the law. . 

StamtIder ... penlilwIIea,...1aIft die U.s.: 
• Bv sea or air. to the transportation line; 

'A'cross 1he Canadian border. to a Canadian Official; 
. A,ross the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official. 

Students plannil'g to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same $Chao!. 
sec W Arrival-Departure" on page 2 of Form 1·20 prior 10 surrendermllhis permil. 

Ruo"lof Cllanlt'll . 

A' 70997408 V' V03l010 IV. 513915 
HOUSTON . TX 77019 ACNS 

Pon: Departure Record 

Dale: 

Curiel': 

F1ipl #/Ship Nanir. 
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Immigralion and 
Naturalization Servia: 

14.F&1IIiJyName 

VU 

l_-___ H4M , 

~S!A APR 18 1990 ~7 

\ ",..,., dII*1 tNt u.i:;Di:' nee" 
~,ra r~l~.!i9" !!,JAJl!~!1~' 

.1 llfr 1 

16.Birtb Date (Day/Mo/Yr) 

39 IO~ 14~ 



, WIII'DIna- A nonimmigrant who accepts ~nauthorized employment is subject to 
deportation. v. 

Important - Retain this permit in your possession.: YOll IINUf Slll'nlldo it wltmyOfP 
IetIve IIw U.s. Failure to do so may delay your entry inlo the U.S. in the future. 
You are authorized to stay in the V.S. only until the date written on this form. To 
remain past this date, without, permission from immigration authoritie5, is a 
violallon of the law. • 

Sua, .................. JOU ...... U.s.: 
- By sea or air, to the transportation line; 
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official; 
- Across the Mexican border, to a V.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter the V.S. within 30 days to return to the same school, 
see MArrival-Departure" on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surreaderiDC this permH. ( 

R«ord of Chances 

All 70997407 VII V031010 IVII 513915 
HOUSTON TX 77019 ACNS 

Port: DepIII'hIre Reeord 

Date: 

Carrier: 

Richt '/Ship Name: 



14.FamiIy N_ 

NGUY N 
16.Birth o.e (Dayl MoIYr) 

9Q6. ~71 
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WIII1Iinc: A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment IS subject to 
deportation. 
IlDportut - Retain this permit in your possession;yo.vlftlUt ~ndn it W/tellYO. 
~ 'lflii V.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S . .in the future. 
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To 
ren'ain past this date, Without pcrmi"ion from immigration authorities, is a 
violation of the law. . • 

s.re.der allis ~ ..... ,. •• t dw U.s.: 
• By sea or alf, to (be transportation hne; 
• Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official; 
• Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning 10 reeDter the U.S. within 30 days 10 return 10 the same school, 
see -Arrival-Departure ft on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to sutTeDderinl tills penait. 

Record or Chanps • 

All 70997409 VII VD31010 IVII 513915 
HOUSTON Tx 77019 ACNS 

Pan: Departwre Rftord 

Date: 

Carrier: 

FJipt If/Ship Name: 
~ - -



2~b2CJOLtlO 

Immigration and 
Naturalization Service 

1·9.C 
DepartQft Record 

14.Family Name 

IS.First (Given) Name: 

A 

(lA$/ 
I 



.. Waialua - A nonimmigTant w'ho acc~Pt~ un~utho~ized c~pioym~nt i~ s~bjeci t'; ." 
deportation. 
Important· Retain this permit in your possession;you mJat SllTTentkrir wltenyolI· 
hWI rite U.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future. 
You are authorized to sta¥ in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To. 
remain past this date. without permission from immigration authorities. is a 
violation of the law. • 

s.mader lids pemit .... ,0lIl 111m die U.s.: 
- By sea or air. to the transportation line: 
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official; 
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school. 
see M Arrival-Departure~ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering tbis permit. 

A70-997-02S Rec:ordofCblUlges M-33904 

NORTHWE'ST 020 (ACNS) 

MAlAYSIA 
UNACCOMPANIED MINOR 

Port: Departure Rec:ord 

Date: 

Carrier: 

FIipt "/Sbip NIUM: 



Dcpan_ Number 

0'l'+8'+1't50· 

Immigration !lnd 
Naturali.ultion ,Servicc 

1-94 
Depart.n Record 

01 
,~e-n$"~.t~-

.' ...... OVMeNT 

: lEA APR 18 1990 '" 

\ 
" you dIC*t the u.s. ,. ... MId eriQr emiw,QII IfOm ,"4ij t!!.t 



"' ..... ~ A '1onimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to 
deportation. . .. 
Important - Retain this permit in your possession;y_ ntrtSNllrTltNN' it ",Attn.,..,­
/atilt. US. Failun: to do so may de1ay your entrj into the V.S. in the futun:. "'. 
You are authorized to stay in the V.S only until the date written on this form .• 
re'nain past thIs date. ""thobt permission from immigration authorities. i" 
violation of the law. 

Sa.18Iiet tIIIis penait wbaI ,GIl inn tile lJ.S.: 
- Bv sea or air. to the transportation line; 
- Across the Canadian border. to a Canadian Official; 
- Across the Mexican border. to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 da~ to n:turn to the same'school, 
see U Arri\lal-Departure ~ on page 2 of Form 1-20 pnor to surn:nclerinC tlUs permit. 

ReeonI of a.anles . 

All 70997410 VII V031010 IVII 513915 
HOUSTON TX 77019 ACNS 

Port: Depa,!ure ReeonI 

Date: 

Carrier: 

Flipt #/Ship Name: 
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"'" " " ...... / ...... 
HQI CIA 91NH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

August 14, 1990 

Mr. Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

I am enclosing documents received from the Committee of Orientation 
For Vietnamese Political Prisoners in Houston, Texas, regarding family 
reunification for Mr. Nguyen don Xuan. 

As you will see from the cover letter from Le Van Nhan, President of 
the Houston chapter, he has asked that the case be presented to you in 
the hopes that the paperwork can be expedited. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns re rding the enclosed 
documents, please feel free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Enclosures 

~hU~-Minh Tho 
President 
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HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

August '4 ... 990 

Mr. Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

I am enclosing documents received from the Committee of Orientation 
For Vietnamese Political Prisoners in Houston, Texas, regarding family 
reunification for Mr. Nguyen don Xuan. 

As you will see from the cover letter from Le Van Nhan, President of 
the Houston chapter, he has asked that the case be presented to you in 
the hopes that the paperwork can be expedited. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns re rding the enclosed 
documents, please feel free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Enclosures 

----___ J-~ 

~h~Mi;Tho 
President 

------
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""" , , ~ / '" 
HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

August 14, 1990 

Mr. Robert L. Funseth 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

I am enclosing documents received from the Committee of Orientation 
For Vietnamese Political Prisoners in Houston, Texas, regarding family 
reunification for Mr. Nguyen don Xuan. 

As you will see from the cover letter from Le Van Nhan, President of 
the Houston chapter, he has asked that the case be presented to you in 
the hopes that the paperwork can be expedited. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns re rding the enclosed 
documents, please feel free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Enclosures 

------. ----- -~----
~huc Minh Tho 

President 

---
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